DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION : CHENNAI 600 025

UG COURSES

I. FEE STRUCTURE IN GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGES

SI. No.	Category	Amount (Rupees per annum)
1	B.E. / B.Tech. Degree Courses (U.G. Courses)	7,550/-

II. FEE STRUCTURE IN GOVERNMENT AIDED ENGINEERING COLLEGES

SI. No.	Category	Amount (Rupees per annum)
1	B.E. / B.Tech. Degree Courses (U.G. Courses)	8,500/-

III. FEE STRUCTURE IN SELF FINANCING ENGINEERING COLLEGES UNDER GOVERNMENT QUOTA

* The annual fee in respect of Self-financing Engineering Colleges mentioned below is inclusive of like Tuition fee, Admission fee, Special fee, Laboratory / Computer / Internet fee, Library fee, Sports fee, Placement and Training fee, Maintenance and Amenities fee, extra curricular activities fee, Development charges and other recurring expenditure etc. **The above annual fee does not include Hostel, Transport, Mess charges etc.**

SI. No.	Nature of Courses	Fee structure	Remarks
1.	Non-Accredited Under- Graduate Engineering Courses (B.E / B.Tech. B.Arch.)	Rs.32,500/- per annum	In addition to the above recurring Fee, the concerned institutions are permitted to collect a refundable one time caution deposit not exceeding
2.	Accredited Under- Graduate Engineering Courses (B.E./ B.Tech. / B.Arch.)	Rs.40,000/- per annum	Rs.5,000 /- per student at the time of admission to be refunded at the time the student leaves the institution.

IV. FEE STRUCTURE IN SELF FINANCING ENGINEERING COLLEGES UNDER MANAGEMENT QUOTA

SI. No.	Nature of Courses	Fee structure	Remarks
1.	Non-Accredited Under- Graduate Engineering Courses (B.E. / B.Tech. / B.Arch.)	Rs.62,500/- per annum	In addition to the above recurring Fee, the concerned institutions are permitted to collect a refundable one time caution deposit not exceeding Rs.5,000/- per student at the time of admission to be refunded at the time the student leaves the institution
2.	Accredited Under- Graduate Engineering Courses (B.E./ B.Tech. / B.Arch.)		

PG COURSES

V. FEE STRUCTURE IN SELF-FINANCING ENGINEERING COLLEGES

SI. No.	Nature of Courses	Fee structure	Remarks
1.	Non-Accredited courses in MBA / MCA	Rs.25,000/- per annum	
2.	Accredited courses in MBA / MCA	Rs.30,000/- per annum	
3.	Non-Accredited courses in M.E./M.Tech./M.Arch.	Rs.45,000/- per annum	In addition to the above recurring Fee, the concerned institutions are permitted to collect a refundable one
4.	Accredited courses in M.E./M.Tech./M.Arch	Rs.50,000/- per annum	time caution deposit not exceeding Rs.5,000/- per student at the time of
5.	Non-Accredited courses in PGDBM/PGDBA Courses.	Rs.20,000/- per annum	admission to be refunded at the time the student leaves the institution.
6.	Accredited courses in PGDBM/PGDBA Courses.	Rs.20,000/- per annum	